
ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 24167 A1 45 50 96 191 45 146

Into Africa Racing Stuart White 3645 A1 45 50 96 191 45 146

3 Super Backdraft Mike Mcloughlin 2981 A72 41 0 70 111 0 111

Super Backdraft Steve Clark 4489 A72 41 0 70 111 0 111

5 Pesty Racing Barend Pretorius 4040 D262 35 31 64 130 31 99

Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 26089 D262 35 31 64 130 31 99

7 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 10274 D31 23 35 62 120 23 97

Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Richard Van Heerde 5237 D31 23 35 62 120 23 97

9 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock FIA01057 A15 50 - 90 140 50 90

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Jonathan Thomas 6069 A15 - 41 90 131 41 90

Scuderia Scribante / Adjust 4 Sleep / RBR Michael Stephen 6909 A45 - 38 90 128 38 90

12 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arangies 2199 A86 - 45 86 131 45 86

Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling 3199 A86 - 45 86 131 45 86

14 G-Rasteirinho Racing Pedro Garcia D025-25-MZ D113 33 22 50 105 22 83

G-Rasteirinho Racing André Bettencourt D011-25-MZ D113 33 22 50 105 22 83

G-Rasteirinho Racing Remi Guigue D026-25-MZ D113 33 22 50 105 22 83

17 Backdraft Racing Astron Dan Hirsch 34024 D42 31 25 51 107 25 82

18 Backdraftracing SA 127 / 55 Denver Branders 5279 D127 / 55 24 27 54 105 24 81

19 Backdraft Racing Astron Fabienne Lanz 4366 D55 / 42  31 25 44 100 25 75

20 Scuderia Rossi Claudio Rossi 35579 B33 27 21 45 93 21 72

Scuderia Rossi Reghard Van Zyl 44290 B33 27 21 45 93 21 72

Scuderia Rossi Werner Vonk 2346 B33 27 21 45 93 21 72

23 Backdraftracing SA 55 Mario da Silva 33996 D55 24 23 44 91 23 68

24 Team Qhubani Setshaba Mashego E03434 D11 0 29 38 67 0 67

Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 32877 D11 0 29 38 67 0 67

Team Qhubani Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 D11 0 29 38 67 0 67

27 Spheremotorsport Marco Da Cunha 34192 B88 21 0 45 66 0 66

Spheremotorsport Pieter van Heerden 17410 B88 21 0 45 66 0 66

Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares D015-25-MZ. B88 21 0 45 66 0 66

30 Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro 1372 C37 - 20 52 72 20 52

Combined Racing Paulo Loureiro 1396 C37 - 20 52 72 20 52

32 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Ryan Naicker 36264 A15 50 41 - 91 41 50

33 Graphix Supply World David Franco 29295 C69 22 - 40 62 22 40

Graphix Supply World Roberto Franco 29294 C69 22 - 40 62 22 40

35 Di Matteo Racing Franco Di Matteo 3778 A27 - 35 8 43 8 35

Di Matteo Racing Julian Fameliaris 3503 A27 - 35 8 43 8 35

Di Matteo Racing Romano Sartori 9370 A27 - 35 8 43 8 35

38 Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Dean Wolsen 16871 D23 29 0 - 29 0 29

39 Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Mark Harvey 7985 D23 29 0 - 29 0 29

Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Phillip Meyer 1416 D23 29 0 - 29 0 29

41 Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 C100 0 24 - 24 0 24

42 G&H Transport Ant Blunden 12162 B511 0 - 10 10 0 10

G&H Transport Gianni Giannoccaro 44220 B511 0 - 10 10 0 10

G&H Transport Riccardo Giannoccaro 1460 B511 0 - 10 10 0 10

45 Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies GB 004/25 A1 - - 96 96 96 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Louis Maurice FR 137346 A15 - - 90 90 90 0

Stradale Motorsport Bradley Liebenberg 1012 A86 - - 86 86 86 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus 36145 A76 - - 76 76 76 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Arnold Neveling 3199 A76 - - 76 76 76 0

Backdraftracing SA 127 Robert Mordaunt 03730 D127 - - 54 54 54 0

Backdraftracing SA 127 Mark Gavin Futcher 1627 D127 - - 54 54 54 0

Backdraft Racing Astron Stuart Kidgell 2415 D42 - - 51 51 51 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Michael Jensen FIA06156 A15 50 - - 50 50 0

G-Rasteirinho Racing Cristian Bouché D018-25-MZ D113 - - 50 50 50 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Charl Visser 4813 A15 - 41 - 41 41 0

Scuderia Scribante Silvio Scribante 6778 A45 - 38 - 38 38 0

Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante 2731 A45 - 38 - 38 38 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Mark Owens D16 38 - - 38 38 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Gian Gabbiani D16 38 - - 38 38 0

Backdraft Racing Astron Lushen Ramchander 5359 D42 31 - - 31 31 0

Backdraftracing SA 27 Peter Blofield 2883 D127 - 27 - 27 27 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Jordan Edwards 34683 D131 25 - - 25 25 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Jonathan Edwards 7067 D131 25 - - 25 25 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Barry Glanz 4779 D131 25 - - 25 25 0

Samlin Racing Keegan Campos 3414 C100 - 24 - 24 24 0

Backdraftracing SA 55 Jan V/D Merwe 44546 D55 - 23 - 23 23 0

45 Scuderia Rossi Mario Rossi 2675 B33 - 21 - 21 21 0

19 19 19 19,00 Cars
PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 SAE  OVERALL NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
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Round
TOTAL

Competitor



ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Backdraftracing SA 55 Denver Branders 5279 D127 25 45 100 170 25 145

2 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 10274 D31 23 50 90 163 23 140

Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Richard Van Heerde 5237 D31 23 50 90 163 23 140

4 Super Backdraft Mike Mcloughlin 2981 A72 50 0 82 132 0 132

Super Backdraft Steve Clark 4489 A72 50 0 82 132 0 132

6 G-Rasteirinho Racing Pedro Garcia D025-25-MZ D113 41 22 70 133 22 111

G-Rasteirinho Racing André Bettencourt D011-25-MZ D113 41 22 70 133 22 111

G-Rasteirinho Racing Remi Guigue D026-25-MZ D113 41 22 70 133 22 111

9 Pesty Racing Barend Pretorius 4040 D262 38 41 66 145 38 107

Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 26089 D262 38 41 66 145 38 107

11 Backdraft Racing Astron Fabienne Lanz 4366 D55 / 42  35 29 54 118 29 89

12 Backdraftracing SA 55 Mario da Silva 33996 D55 25 33 54 112 25 87

13 Backdraft Racing Astron Dan Hirsch 34024 D42 35 29 44 108 29 79

14 Spheremotorsport Marco Da Cunha 34192 B88 21 0 58 79 0 79

Spheremotorsport Pieter van Heerden 17410 B88 21 0 58 79 0 79

Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares D015-25-MZ. B88 21 0 58 79 0 79

17 Team Qhubani Setshaba Mashego E03434 D11 0 38 40 78 0 78

Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 32877 D11 0 38 40 78 0 78

19 Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro 1372 C37 - 20 76 96 20 76

Combined Racing Paulo Loureiro 1396 C37 - 20 76 96 20 76

21 Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 24167 A1 24 27 46 97 24 73

Into Africa Racing Stuart White 3645 A1 24 27 46 97 24 73

23 Scuderia Rossi Claudio Rossi 35579 B33 27 21 38 86 21 65

Scuderia Rossi Reghard Van Zyl 44290 B33 27 21 38 86 21 65

Scuderia Rossi Werner Vonk 2346 B33 27 21 38 86 21 65

26 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock FIA01057 A15 31 - 50 81 31 50

Scuderia Scribante / Adjust 4 Sleep / RBR Michael Stephen 6909 A45 - 31 50 81 31 50

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Jonathan Thomas 6069 A15 - 25 50 75 25 50

29 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arangies 2199 A86 - 35 48 83 35 48

Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling 3199 A86 - 35 48 83 35 48

31 Graphix Supply World David Franco 29295 C69 22 - 42 64 22 42

Graphix Supply World Roberto Franco 29294 C69 22 - 42 64 22 42

33 Team Qhubani Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 D11 - 38 40 78 38 40

34 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Ryan Naicker 36264 A15 31 25 - 56 25 31

35 Di Matteo Racing Franco Di Matteo 3778 A27 - 24 0 24 0 24

Di Matteo Racing Julian Fameliaris 3503 A27 - 24 0 24 0 24

Di Matteo Racing Romano Sartori 9370 A27 - 24 0 24 0 24

38 Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 B95 0 23 - 23 0 23

39 Backdraftracing SA 127 Robert Mordaunt 3730 D127 - - 100 100 100 0

Backdraftracing SA 127 Mark Gavin Futcher 1627 D127 - - 100 100 100 0

G-Rasteirinho Racing Cristian Bouché D018-25-MZ D113 - - 70 70 70 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus 36145 A76 - - 62 62 62 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Arnold Neveling 3199 A76 - - 62 62 62 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Louis Maurice FR 137346 A15 - - 50 50 50 0

Stradale Motorsport Bradley Liebenberg 1012 A86 - - 48 48 48 0

Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies GB 004/25 A1 - - 46 46 46 0

Backdraftracing SA 27 Peter Blofield 2883 D127 - 45 - 45 45 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Mark Owens D16 45 - - 45 45 0

2025 SAE INDEX OF PERFORMANCE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL

Competitor



Backdraft Racing 16 Gian Gabbiani D16 45 - - 45 45 0

Backdraft Racing Astron Stuart Kidgell 2415 D42 - - 44 44 44 0

Backdraft Racing Astron Lushen Ramchander 5359 D42 35 - - 35 35 0

Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Dean Wolsen 16871 D23 33 - - 33 33 0

Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Mark Harvey 7985 D23 33 - - 33 33 0

Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Phillip Meyer 1416 D23 33 - - 33 33 0

Backdraftracing SA 55 Jan V/D Merwe 44546 D55 - 33 - 33 33 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Michael Jensen FIA06156 A15 31 - - 31 31 0

Scuderia Scribante Silvio Scribante 6778 A45 - 31 - 31 31 0

Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante 2731 A45 - 31 - 31 31 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Jordan Edwards 34683 D131 29 - - 29 29 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Jonathan Edwards 7067 D131 29 - - 29 29 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Barry Glanz 4779 D131 29 - - 29 29 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Charl Visser 4813 A15 - 25 - 25 25 0

Samlin Racing Keegan Campos 3414 C100 - 23 - 23 23 0

Scuderia Rossi Mario Rossi 2675 B33 - 21 - 21 21 0

Korridas Racing Sandro Alves D028-25-MZ C111 - 0 0 0 0 0

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Bruno Campos 37998 C111 0 - 0 0 0 0

Jacquet Racing Fabio Tafani 5673 A32 - - - 0 0 0

Jacquet Racing Sean Moore 6250 A32 - - - 0 0 0

G&H Transport Ant Blunden 12162 B511 0 - 0 0 0 0

G&H Transport Gianni Giannoccaro 44220 B511 0 - 0 0 0 0

G&H Transport Riccardo Giannoccaro 1460 B511 0 - 0 0 0 0

Samlin Racing Wayne Roach 41740 B95 0 - - 0 0 0

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Joao Martins PT24/1772 C111 0 - - 0 0 0

Korridas Racing / Universal Racing Marcos Rodrigues PT24/2954 C111 0 - - 0 0 0

75 - - - 0 0 0

0 0

45 38 48 43,67 Drivers
PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25

Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 Damian Hammond 11998 57 27 50 50 127 27 100

2 Andrew Horne 4625 311 45 38 45 128 38 90

3 Antonie Marx 4204 110 41 35 29 105 29 76

4 Sun Moodley 4341 112 35 29 0 64 0 64

5 Marius Jackson 2987 80 - 41 38 79 38 41

6 Mohsin Mia 3176 786 - 31 35 66 31 35

7 Roy Obery 3015 991 31 33 - 64 31 33

8 Shayur Harpal 12137 41 50 - - 50 50 0

9 Aldo Scribante 2731 145 - 45 - 45 45 0

10 Wayne Roach 41740 B95 - - 41 41 41 0

11 Mike Verrier 2481 45 38 - - 38 38 0

12 Mike McLoughlin 2981 72 33 - - 33 33 0

13 Byron Mitchell 28 - - 31 31 31 0

14 Charl Arangies 2199 86 29 - - 29 29 0

15 Kyle Visser MSA 4814 337 - DNF - 0 0 0

16 0 0

17 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

20 0 0

0 0 0

9 9 8 8,67 Drivers
PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 SAE 1-HOUR NATIONAL CHALLENGE

TOTALTOTAL
Drop 

Round
Competitor



ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 1/2 3Hour 2/2 3Hour R3 R4 R5 1/2 4.5Hour 2/2 4.5Hour R6

1 Into Africa Racing Xolile Letlaka 24167 A1 45 50 21 75 96 191 45 146

Into Africa Racing Stuart White 3645 A1 45 50 21 75 96 191 45 146

3 Super Backdraft Mike Mcloughlin 2981 A72 41 0 18 52 70 111 0 111

Super Backdraft Steve Clark 4489 A72 41 0 18 52 70 111 0 111

5 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Nick Adcock FIA01057 A15 50 - 23 67 90 140 50 90

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Jonathan Thomas 6069 A15 - 41 23 67 90 131 41 90

Scuderia Scribante / Adjust 4 Sleep / RBR Michael Stephen 6909 A45 - 38 23 67 90 128 38 90

8 Stradale Motorsport Charl Arangies 2199 A86 - 45 25 61 86 131 45 86

Stradale Motorsport Arnold Neveling 3199 A86 - 45 25 61 86 131 45 86

10 Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Ryan Naicker 36264 A15 50 41 - - - 91 41 50

11 Into Africa Racing Axcil Jefferies GB 004/25 A1 - - 21 75 96 96 96 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Louis Maurice FR 137346 A15 - - 23 67 90 90 90 0

Stradale Motorsport Bradley Liebenberg 1012 A86 - - 25 61 86 86 86 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Oliver Hintenaus 36145 A76 - - 19 57 76 76 76 0

Coastal Engineering Supplies Arnold Neveling 3199 A76 - - 19 57 76 76 76 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Michael Jensen FIA06156 A15 50 - - - - 50 50 0

Adjust 4 Sleep / Rico Barlow Racing Charl Visser 4813 A15 - 41 - - - 41 41 0

Scuderia Scribante Silvio Scribante 6778 A45 - 38 - - - 38 38 0

Scuderia Scribante Aldo Scribante 2731 A45 - 38 - - - 38 38 0

Di Matteo Racing Franco Di Matteo 3778 A27 - 35 - - - 35 35 0

Di Matteo Racing Julian Fameliaris 3503 A27 - 35 - - - 35 35 0

Di Matteo Racing Romano Sartori 9370 A27 - 35 - - - 35 35 0

Jacquet Racing Fabio Tafani 5673 A32 0 - - - - 0 0 0

Jacquet Racing Sean Moore 6250 A32 0 - - - - 0 0 0

25 - - - - - 0 0 0

9 15 14 12,67 Drivers

2025 SAE CLASS A NATIONAL CHALLENGE

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Competitor



ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 1/2 3Hour 2/2 3Hour R3 R4 R5 1/2 4.5Hour 2/2 4.5Hour R6

1 Scuderia Rossi Claudio Rossi 35579 B33 27 21 14 31 45 93 21 72

Scuderia Rossi Reghard Van Zyl 44290 B33 27 21 14 31 45 93 21 72

Scuderia Rossi Werner Vonk 2346 B33 27 21 14 31 45 93 21 72

4 Spheremotorsport Marco Da Cunha 34192 B88 21 0 9 36 45 66 0 66

Spheremotorsport Pieter van Heerden 17410 B88 21 0 9 36 45 66 0 66

Spheremotorsport Sergio Alvares D015-25-MZ. B88 21 0 9 36 45 66 0 66

7 G&H Transport Ant Blunden 12162 B511 0 - 10 0 10 10 0 10

G&H Transport Gianni Giannoccaro 44220 B511 0 - 10 0 10 10 0 10

G&H Transport Riccardo Giannoccaro 1460 B511 0 - 10 0 10 10 0 10

10 Scuderia Rossi Mario Rossi 2675 B33 - 21 - - - 21 21 0

Di Matteo Racing Franco Di Matteo 3778 B27 - - 8 0 8 8 8 0

Di Matteo Racing Julian Fameliaris 3503 B27 - - 8 0 8 8 8 0

Di Matteo Racing Romano Sartori 9370 B27 - - 8 0 8 8 8 0

Samlin Racing Wayne Roach 41740 B95 0 - - - - 0 0 0

15 - - - - - 0 0 0

10 7 12 9,67 Drivers
PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 SAE CLASS B NATIONAL CHALLENGE 

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round



ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 1/2 3Hour 2/2 3Hour R3 R4 R5 1/2 4.5Hour 2/2 4.5Hour R6

1 Combined Racing Ricardo Loureiro 1372 C37 - 20 12 40 52 72 20 52

Combined Racing Paulo Loureiro 1396 C37 - 20 12 40 52 72 20 52

3 Graphix Supply World David Franco 29295 C69 22 - 7 33 40 62 22 40

Graphix Supply World Roberto Franco 29294 C69 22 - 7 33 40 62 22 40

5 Samlin Racing Nathan Hammond 11997 C100 0 24 - - - 24 0 24

6 Samlin Racing Keegan Campos 3414 C100 - 24 - - - 24 24 0

Korridas Racing Bruno Campos 37998 C111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Korridas Racing Sandro Alves D028-25-MZ C111 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Korridas Racing Joao Martins PT24/1772 C111 0 - - - - 0 0 0

Korridas Racing Marcos Rodrigues PT24/2954 C111 0 - - - - 0 0 0

11 - - - - - 0 0 0

6 6 6 6,00 Drivers

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 SAE CLASS C NATIONAL CHALLENGE

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round



ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI KYALAMI KYALAMI

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25 29-Nov-25

Pos Team MSA Licence Number R1 R2 1/2 3Hour 2/2 3Hour R3 R4 R5 1/2 4.5Hour 2/2 4.5Hour R6

1 Pesty Racing Barend Pretorius 4040 D262 35 31 15 49 64 130 31 99

Pesty Racing Harm Pretorius 26089 D262 35 31 15 49 64 130 31 99

3 Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Gavin Rooke 10274 D31 23 35 16 46 62 120 23 97

Dutchman Browndeck Roofing Richard Van Heerde 5237 D31 23 35 16 46 62 120 23 97

5 G-Rasteirinho Racing Pedro Garcia D025-25-MZ D113 33 22 13 37 50 105 22 83

G-Rasteirinho Racing André Bettencourt D011-25-MZ D113 33 22 13 37 50 105 22 83

G-Rasteirinho Racing Remi Guigue D026-25-MZ D113 33 22 13 37 50 105 22 83

8 Backdraft Racing Astron Dan Hirsch 34024 D42 31 25 17 34 51 107 25 82

9 Backdraftracing SA 127 / 55 Denver Branders 5279 D127 / 55 24 27 11 43 54 105 24 81

10 Backdraft Racing Astron Fabienne Lanz 4366 D55 / 42  31 25 9 35 44 100 25 75

11 Backdraftracing SA 55 Mario da Silva 33996 D55 24 23 9 35 44 91 23 68

12 Team Qhubani Setshaba Mashego E03434 D11 0 29 8 30 38 67 0 67

Team Qhubani Fikile Holomisa 32877 D11 0 29 8 30 38 67 0 67

Team Qhubani Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 D11 0 29 8 30 38 67 0 67

15 Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Dean Wolsen 16871 D23 29 0 - - - 29 0 29

Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Mark Harvey 7985 D23 29 0 - - - 29 0 29

Car 23 / Adapt / The Swiss Hotel School Phillip Meyer 1416 D23 29 0 - - - 29 0 29

18 Backdraftracing SA 127 Robert Mordaunt 03730 D127 - - 11 43 54 54 54 0

Backdraftracing SA 127 Mark Gavin Futcher 1627 D127 - - 11 43 54 54 54 0

Backdraft Racing Astron Stuart Kidgell 2415 D42 - - 17 34 51 51 51 0

G-Rasteirinho Racing Cristian Bouché D018-25-MZ D113 - - 13 37 50 50 50 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Mark Owens D16 38 - - - - 38 38 0

Backdraft Racing 16 Gian Gabbiani D16 38 - - - - 38 38 0

Backdraft Racing Astron Lushen Ramchander 5359 D42 31 - - - - 31 31 0

Backdraftracing SA 27 Peter Blofield 2883 D127 - 27 - - - 27 27 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Jordan Edwards 34683 D131 25 - - - - 25 25 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Jonathan Edwards 7067 D131 25 - - - - 25 25 0

Backdraft Racing 131 Barry Glanz 4779 D131 25 - - - - 25 25 0

Backdraftracing SA 55 Jan V/D Merwe 44546 D55 - 23 - - - 23 23 0

30 - - - - - 0 0 0

23 16 18 19,00 Drivers

8 7 7 8 10 10 8,3333

11

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 SAE CLASS D V 8 ROADSTER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

TOTAL
Drop 

Round



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 TB R1 R2 R3 TB R1 R2 R3 TB R1 R2 R3 TB R1 R2 R3 TB R1 R2 R3 TB

1 Charl Arangies 2199 A86 30 30 30 - 30 30 30 2 30 30 30 2 274 30 244

2 Nicky Dicks 5645 B137 24 25 25 - 28 28 23 2 28 28 28 2 241 23 218

3 Mohsin Mia 3176 B786 26 24 24 2 26 26 26 2 21 21 25 2 225 21 204

4 Jay Jay Deysel 14515 C26 21 21 20 - 24 24 25 2 26 25 26 2 216 20 196

5 Sun Moodley 4341 B112 23 22 22 2 22 23 24 2 24 23 23 2 212 22 190

6 Andre van Vuuren 8371 D373 15 17 18 - 23 0 22 2 23 26 21 2 169 0 169

7 Roy Obery 3015 A991 25 23 23 2 25 25 28 2 - - - - 153 23 130

8 Maarten Prins 2914 B72 19 20 14 2 - - - - 25 24 24 - 128 14 114

9 Deven Pillay 25469 B84 18 19 16 2 - - - - 22 22 22 - 121 16 105

10 Arnold Neveling 3199 C54 28 28 26 - - - - - - - - - 82 26 56

11 Ryan Naicker 36264 A93 20 26 28 - - - - - - - - - 74 20 54

12 Jimmy Giannoccaro 44343 C511 14 13 0 - - - - - 19 0 0 2 48 0 48

13 Willie de Beer 3147 C69 22 14 21 - - - - - - - - - 57 14 43

14 Andre Brink 6464 B48 17 18 19 2 - - - - - - - - 56 17 39

15 Andrew Honeywill 7054 D196 13 15 17 2 - - - - - - - - 47 13 34

16 Mike McLoughlin 2981 D88 16 16 15 2 - - - - - - - - 49 15 34

17 Divan Wentzel 10353 B31 - - - - - - - - 20 0 0 - 20 0 20

18 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

23 0 0 0

24 0 0 0

25 0 0 0

0 0 0

11,00 Cars

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2025 GT Cup SA  CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL

Competitor

ZWARTKOPS

22-Feb-25

ZWARTKOPS

11-Oct-25

KYALAMI

29-Nov-25

16 7 10

ALDO SCRIBANTE

05-Apr-25

KILLARNEY

07-Jun-25

KYALAMI

26-Jul-25



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3

1 Andrew Horne 4625 311 30 30 0 24 24 26 23 25 26 208 0 208

2 Damian Hammond 11998 57 - - - 30 30 30 26 30 28 174 26 148

3 Mike Verrier 2481 45 28 25 0 - - - 24 - - 77 0 77

4 Dane Angel 51 - - - - - - 30 28 24 82 24 58

5 Xolile Letlaka 24167 125 - - - - - - 28 23 25 76 23 53

6 Uli Sanne 3695 52 26 22 0 - - - - - - 48 0 48

7 Wayne Roach 41740 95 - - - - - - 22 24 18 64 18 46

8 Barend Pretorius 4040 262 25 21 0 - - - - - - 46 0 46

9 Tristan de Nobrega 5487 70 - - - - - - 21 22 22 65 21 44

10 Brett Swanevelder 42142 74 - - - - - - 17 20 21 58 17 41

11 Eric Salomon 4995 23 - - - - - - 18 18 20 56 18 38

12 Emile Botha 20595 19 - - - - - - 19 19 17 55 17 38

13 Jan Greef 44174 55 - - - - - - 12 21 16 49 12 37

14 Jeeva Moodley 30308 10 - - - - - - 16 17 19 52 16 36

15 Byron Mitchell 25 - - - - - - - 26 30 56 26 30

16 Nicky Dicks 5645 137 0 28 0 - - - - - - 28 0 28

17 Mohsin Mia 3176 786 0 26 0 - - - - - - 26 0 26

18 Sun Moodley 4341 112 0 24 0 - - - - - - 24 0 24

19 Jimmy Giannoccaro 44343 511 24 0 0 - - - - - - 24 0 24

20 Willie de Beer 3147 69 0 23 0 - - - - - - 23 0 23

21 Gian Gabbiani 16 23 0 0 - - - - - - 23 0 23

22 Mike McLoughlin 2981 27 22 0 0 - - - - - - 22 0 22

23 Dan Hirsch 34024 42 21 0 0 - - - - - - 21 0 21

24 Denver Branders 5279 55 20 0 0 - - - - - - 20 0 20

25 Gavin Rooke 10274 31 19 0 0 - - - - - - 19 0 19

26 Franco Di Matteo 3778 A27 - - - 19 0 - - - - 19 0 19

27 Tate Bishop 6 - - - - - - 25 - - 25 25 0

28 Gianni Giannoccaro 44220 15 - - - - - - - - 23 23 23 0

29 Andre Johnson 5250 8 - - - - - - 20 - - 20 20 0

30 Clive Smith 4253 151 - - - - - - 15 - - 15 15 0

31 Philip Booysen 5751 14 - - - - - - 14 - - 14 14 0

32 Juan Pierre Stander 12357 28 - - - - - - 13 - - 13 13 0

33 Marius Jackson 2987 80 - - - 0 - - - - - 0 0 0

0 0 0

12,33 Cars

2025 SA GT Super Trophty CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL11-Oct-25

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

29-Nov-25

Competitor

14 4 19

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25



Pos Competitor Class MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Tristin Pienaar 1000cc SBK 5705 50 RF 16 13 13 25 25 92

2 Damion Purificati 1000cc SBK 5384 88 RF 13 16 20 20 0 69

3 Ora Phiri 600cc SBK 4750 26 RF 11 11 16 16 9 63

4 Dino Iozzo 1000cc SBK 2594 113 - - 25 25 - - 50

5 Adolf boshoff 1000cc SBK 7903 1 RF 25 20 0 - - 45

6 Troy Tonking 600cc SBK 11564 52 RF 10 8 9 0 16 43

7 Ryan van Nieuwkerk 600cc SBK 12577 13 RF 9 6 0 13 13 41

8 Ryan Futter Masters 33966 27 RF 4 4 0 9 20 37

9 Jaco Gous Masters 1731 43 RF 0 7 8 11 0 26

10 Leon Horn BOTTS 31213 45 RF 6 3 7 7 0 23

11 Robert Ferreira Masters 29908 811 RF 5 1 4 3 10 23

12 Taigh Janse van Rensburg 600cc SBK 8166 171 RF 0 10 10 - - 20

13 Hendrik de Bruin 1000cc SBK 8562 95 RF 0 9 11 - - 20

14 Themba Khumalo 1000cc SBK 5189 18 RF 20 - - - - 20

15 Nicole Purificati 1000cc SBK 11822 7 RF 0 - - 8 11 19

16 Alan Hulscher BOTTS 2277 46 RF 3 2 5 6 0 16

17 R Van Zyl 600cc SBK 944 - - 5 6 - - 11

18 Peron Parasaramen 600cc SBK 27970 10 - - - 0 10 0 10

19 Mitch Mortimer 600cc SBK 11952 33 RF 8 - - - - 8

20 Mick Landi BOTTS 2463 72 RF 0 0 2 5 0 7

21 Johan Le Roux Masters 1793 44 RF 7 - - - - 7

22 Gavin Aab BOTTS 31093 91 - - - - 4 0 4

23 Derek Jacobs Masters 35167 888 - - 0 3 - - 3

24 Diego de Ponte 600cc SBK 44367 57 RF 2 - - - - 2

25 Kaz Hauzer BOTTS 10823 94 - - 0 1 - - 1

26 Arno Erasmus 600cc SBK 44285 98 RF 1 - - - - 1

27 Luca Bertolini 1000cc SBK 21 RF 0 - - - - 0

0

18,00

2025 SNR SBK NATIONAL CHALLENGE 

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL11-Oct-25 29-Nov-2526-Jul-25

21 19 14

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Tristin Pienaar 5705 50 RF 16 13 16 25 25 95

2 Damion Purificati 5384 88 RF 13 16 20 20 0 69

3 Dino Iozzo 2594 113 RF - 25 25 - - 50

4 Adolf boshoff 7903 1 RF 25 20 0 - - 45

5 Hendrik de Bruin 8562 95 RF 11 11 13 - - 35

6 Nicole Purificati 11822 21 RF - - - 13 20 33

7 Themba Khumalo 5189 18 RF 20 - - - - 20

8 Peron Parasaramen 27970 10 - - - - 16 0 16

9 Luca Bertolini 7 RF 0 - - - - 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

0

5,00

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25

57 3

29-Nov-25

2025 1000 SBK NATIONAL CHALLENGE 

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL

Competitor



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Ora Phiri 4750 26 RF 25 25 25 25 16 116

2 Ryan van Nieuwkerk 12577 13 RF 16 13 11 20 20 80

3 Troy Tonking 11564 52 RF 20 16 16 0 25 77

4 Taigh Janse van Rensburg 8166 171 RF 9 20 20 - - 49

5 R Van Zyl 944 RF - 11 13 - - 24

6 Mitch Mortimer 11952 33 RF 13 - - - - 13

7 Diego de Ponte 44367 57 RF 11 - - - - 11

8 Arno Erasmus 44285 98 RF 10 - - - - 10

9 Peron Parasaramen 27970 10 RF - 0 0 - - 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

0

5,33

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25

7 6 3

29-Nov-25

2025 600 SBK NATIONAL CHALLENGE 

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL

Competitor



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Ryan Futter 33966 27 RF 16 20 13 20 25 94

2 Robert Ferreira 29908 811 RF 20 16 20 16 20 92

3 Jaco Gous 1731 43 RF 13 25 25 25 - 88

4 Derek Jacobs 35167 888 - - 13 16 - - 29

5 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 RF 25 - - - - 25

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

0

3,67

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25

4 4 3

29-Nov-25

2025 MASTERS NATIONAL CHALLENGE 

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL

Competitor



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Leon Horn 31213 45 RF 25 25 25 25 0 100

2 Alan Hulscher 2277 46 RF 20 20 20 20 0 80

3 Mick Landi 2463 72 RF 16 16 16 16 0 64

4 Kaz Hauzer 10823 94 - - 13 13 - - 26

5 Gavin Aab 31093 91 - - - - 13 0 13

6 0

7 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

0

3,67

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25

3 4 4

29-Nov-25

2025 BOTTS / V4 NATIONAL CHALLENGE 

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL

Competitor



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Clive Turnbull 38553 27 25 25 25 20 13 25 133

2 Simphiwe Mahlobo 43640 12 20 8 20 25 - - 73

3 Nkululeko Majola 29359 2 - - 16 16 20 20 72

4 Yaghya Sahabodien 411106 21 8 10 8 9 16 11 62

5 Martyn Parry 33677 60 9 9 9 7 11 13 58

6 Darius Botha 44244 66 10 13 11 10 - - 44

7 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 - - - - 25 16 41

8 Shaun Pietersen 16373 57 16 20 - - - - 36

9 Jhandre Fourie 40529 106 11 16 - - - - 27

10 Mark Gaines 31278 24 - - 13 13 - - 26

11 Senshe Simone Smith 34321 7 6 7 6 6 - - 25

12 Tyler Richardson 14913 20 13 11 - - - - 24

13 Jenna Laidlaw 38927 65 7 6 5 5 - - 23

14 Jordan Gaines 41760 3 - - 10 8 - - 18

15 Aadil Adam 38578 13 - - 0 11 - - 11

16 Hennie Muller 42634 22 - - 7 4 - - 11

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

0

9,00

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25

10 12 5

29-Nov-25

2025 OPEN SBK CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL

Competitor



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Siya Tshabalala 2659 19 25 25 10 9 20 0 89

2 David Veringa 21934 117 - - 20 16 16 25 77

3 Jordan King 38554 110 - - 11 11 25 20 67

4 Moe Essop 34055 92 13 13 6 6 11 16 65

5 Jacobus Visser 2254 78 20 20 7 8 - - 55

6 Cristian Caravello 31985 84 - - 25 25 - - 50

7 Johan Le Roux 1793 44 - - 9 10 13 13 45

8 James Barson 11499 15 - - 13 20 - - 33

9 Malcolm Govender 41689 6 16 16 0 0 - - 32

10 Nicole Purificati 11822 211 - - 16 13 - - 29

11 Boikanyo Mabaso 12853 52 DNF DNS 8 7 - - 15

12 Dieter Huysamen 35141 70 - - 0 0 - - 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

0

7,33

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25

5 12 5

29-Nov-25

2025 UNLIMITED SBK CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL

Competitor



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Jamie Hall 13579 65 - - 25 25 25 25 100

2 Wessel Kruger 5262 163 20 20 16 20 16 0 92

3 Fergal Mcadam 1294 91 25 25 20 16 - - 86

4 John Kosterman 5249 81 16 16 13 13 20 0 78

5 Etienne Louw 1983 7 13 13 11 11 13 0 61

6 Robert Coutts 34319 8 11 11 - - - - 22

7 Mark van Belkum 42664 28 - - 10 9 - - 19

8 Dean Kemp 30432 47 - - 9 10 - - 19

9 Kevin George Kemp 34864 1 - - - - - - 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

0

5,33

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

KYALAMI

26-Jul-25

ZWARTKOPS

11-Oct-25

75 4

KYALAMI

29-Nov-25

2025 CLASSIC M/C  CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

TOTAL

Competitor

ZWARTKOPS

22-Feb-25

ALDO SCRIBANTE

05-Apr-25

KILLARNEY

07-Jun-25



Pos MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Tristin Pienaar 5705 50 - - 25 25 50 25 25

0 0 0

0,50 Bikes

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

0

26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25

1

Competitor

CLASS CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF ENTRIES

2025 GSX 8R CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 29-Nov-25



Pos Competitor MSA Licence Number R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2 R1 R2

1 Tristan Henning 42988 74 - - 0 25 25 0 25

2 Tyler Richardson 14913 20 - - - - 0 0 0

0 0 0

0,00 Bikes

29-Nov-25

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

0 0

CLASS CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF ENTRIES

2025 Sub 500 SBK  CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

ZWARTKOPS ALDO SCRIBANTE KILLARNEY KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI

TOTAL
Drop 

Round
TOTAL22-Feb-25 05-Apr-25 07-Jun-25 26-Jul-25 11-Oct-25


